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REZEFATEPRERIFE:

China’ s elderly population (Aged > 65) is 2.68 times of U.S.

HEEEREFEEFAOOR2. 6818

Adults aged »60 account for 12% of total population
Characteristics of Chinese older adults EHEAOSE

Predominance of female in elder population: 3.64 million of older adult women aged
>60 than older adult men¥ 4% TEtH

Predominance of the young—old (Age 60-69): 50% of the older adult population 60-69

Z NOREF GEeEEF AR —F
Having good health conditionsfi&EIRTEF

Elderly employment%%fEEﬁJLik\
Males has higher employment rateBBMFiN AOLKGIS

Young—old has higher employment rateZTE#JHERAOFMELHIS

1/3 elderly living in cities want to have a job, but employment rate of elderly in
cities decreased

1/3BFEANERFEE |, B, mipREm AN SZFRZE

Reference: Du, P., & Yang, H. (2010). China's population ageing and active ageing.China Journal of Social Work, 3(2-
3), 139-152.
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REZEFAEPRERIFE:

Needs for the oldest old aged 80 - 109

Lack of professional, skilled nursing care services in both rural and urban

ChinaEEfy S R ERFFIEIMHA RN 3K
Rural factors contribute to unmet needsZFfHEXINH

Cognitively impaired: lack of diagnosis and treatment due to poor health
literacy and limited access to medical services

BN ETFIANONZRRIA R
Being a male BMABAHTSHAEF
Lower caregiver educationBBMIEZERIBHEZRIR/D> Lower quality of caref/&lBIFmfE

Urban factors contribute to unmet needsEPSHEXIANA

Having daughter/son-in-law as primary caregiver

XPIREA R SR AR AVERF
Having severe activities of daily living disabilityscBEEBIHELEFIRIF

Reference: Gu, D., & Vlosky, D. A. (2008). Long-term care needs and related issues in China. Social sciences in health care and
medicine, 52-84.



NEEDS OF CHINESE ELDERLY IN us
EBEFAOEKERE:

The Long-range Planning Committee of the Chinese
Community Center (CCC) conducted a needs

assessment surveying the elder Asian population in
Houston and the Greater Houston Area 1in
consultation with the Asian Senior Coalition

AP URESFOLES , SEFKERKRBESE , #17
KA mith

X S KA RIPRE AT B

The Graduate College of Social Work at the
University of Houston (UH-GCSW) provided technical
support for the project.

AT AKZ T FRIBEHFEARSHRIES
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NEEDS OF CHINESE ELDERLY IN US
EBEFAOEEERIE:

Issues of loneliness : (Dong, Chang, Wong and Simon, 2012)
ZF A\

78 Chinese older adults

Perceptions of loneliness: 1) Emotional—-absence of intimate partnershipsf¥{8

TEETIFNZEL, 2) Social-lack or limited social contactBIRRFTESIFERS

Social, psychological and physical health correlated to loneliness with the
most common being social. Specifically, a difficult relationship with a child

5T mCE, fewer social contactstt3/EEIARE, language/cultural
barriersiBES N XERE, elder mistreatmentAHPIIERBIFA ..

. . / ASAY
» Implications: SO
Increased emphasis on improvement of intergenerational relationshipsAEH{L

[BRFETFRER
Improve satisfaction with social supportiBf{ttSTIEFRS
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NEEDS OF CHINESE ELDERLY IN US
EBEFAOEEERIE:

Issues of depression: (Dong, Chang, Wong, Simon, 2011)
ZE AR
78 older adults participated

Six categories of depressive symptoms with the most often described one as
feelings of helplessness

Societal conflictsfi=/PZ, family conflicts?ﬁﬁiﬁpgg, financial constraints& 3%
PRI, personalityM%and physical healthfZFEJ A/ Mwere main contributing factors.

Health consequences of depressive symptoms:

* Worsened health conditionsﬁ}%ﬁ)ﬂ?ﬁ% physical function declineBAINEE FBE, cognitive function
decline/impairmentIAEITNEERRR, abnormal weight changesANIEEBIREEXIES

Implications: &M@Y A
Reduction of mental health disparities among Chinese older adults

DR ERAKI T EE

Culturally sensitive depression screening instruments

BEXURAEZENNRITHLRER

Increase agreement in family expectations to increase family support

SRUERBESITRST
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Issues of healthcare communication & self-rated
health: (Tsoh, Sentell, Gildengorin, Le, Chan,
Fung, Pasickees& Nguyen, 2016) :

705 participants

Majority (70.9%) indicated needing at least some assistance reading

health informationEifmf SEXETHEBIIE

65. 7% rated themselves as having poor health

» Implications:
Identify and address healthcare communication barriers
ErakSRirEXYE (EmYE)

Implement culturally sensitive programs to address the communication

barrier needs of the population

RUHEEUSESEBEERNRSIHE
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To understand the needs of the Asian elderlyZE3K

3

To prioritize the needs as identified by the
Asian eldersFK{LSclFFFAS

To provide recommendations to the Asian Senior
Coalition and the Asian communitie§.ﬂiﬁ¢%?ﬂkﬁﬁﬂl
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METHODOLOGY #7534

a The instrument was developed by the staff of CCC in
consultation with the Asian communities and UH-GCSW.

aData collection started in October 2012 and ended on
January 31, 2013. Data were collected from nursing
homesiPIE 7%, senior housingZ AAE, social service
agen01esttzxﬂﬁﬁzﬂlfj and local Asian communities4its

F‘ﬂﬁﬁzczq)

a About 1, 200 surveys were distributed in the Asian
communities.

adurveys were translated from English into Chinese-
Mandarin, Gujarati, Vietnamese and Korean. [OJ&&]1F
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191 Chinese participants returned
the survey

Gender
Male: n=59, 30.9%

Female: n=125, 65. 4%

Age
<65: n=38, 19.6%

66-75: n=56, 29. 4%
76+: n=91, 47.6%
Mean=74. 53, S.D.=9.508
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DEMOGRAPHICS A O%1 5%
Migratory Status B{n/FZEBDIAE

US Citizen: n=122, 63.9%
US Resident: n=b4, 28. 3%
Other: n=7, 3. 7%

Years in the U. S.

0-10: n=56, 29.1%
11-20: n=50, 25.9%
21-30: n=30, 15.5%
31-40: n=20, 10. 5%
41-50: n=13, 6.7%
51-60: n=7, 3.95%
60+: n=5, 2.5%

“:"
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DEMOGRAPHICS A% 154
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Living location of respondents: FEEIRS
41 respondents (21.5%) indicated they live alone JH/F

80 respondents (41.9%) indicate they live with their spouseS5#18
El=

15 respondents (7.9%) indicated they live with friends/familyShR
EEINEIS

103 respondents (53.9%) indicated the live in Senior HousingPB{EfE
EANEX

4 respondents (2.1%) indicated their living option as other HE{ff
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The findings indicate that the following areas
exceeded 10% of the respondents who need helpZEk

MPSRTHS

Minor home repairs (n=23, 12%) /EZZ

W

Finding affordable utility services (n=23, 12%)

EXHBRERMEIIRSHE AN : K. BHtL)

Choosing senior housing (n=20, 10.5%) ZA{FE

ERESLE
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I WANT TO LEARN HOW TO #BEFEK

“:"

The following learning items exceeded 10% of the

t —— N
respondents who want to learn how to: HABZES
Managing health (n=59, 30.9%) EEEIE

Use computers (n=45, 23.6%) EBx1EH

Crime/scam protection (n=42, 22%) IESESVEIRTPH
Affordable medical services (n=34, 17.8%) [EJTIRSIERE
Use metro buses (n=25, 13.1%) KAi32ELEFEA
Affordable meals (n=21, 11%) {REITHE
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vl NEED HELP GETTING TO ANI
FROM A PLACE I GO TO SMEFEK

The following areas exceeded 10% of the

respondents who need help getting to and from a

place they go to: MLEES
To medical services (n=44, 23%) P&

To exercise (n=29, 15.2%) &

Shopping (n=28, 14.7%) M4

To learn something I like (n=25, 13.1%) Z>1R#ZE
To have fun (n=24, 12.6%) =i

To get food (n=21, 11%) “9'E
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I NEED HELP WITH =& %’d}ﬂbﬂgm
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Regarding %I need help with” items, the
following areas exceeded 10% of the respondents

who needed assistance with: =Sk 1
On translation (n=54, 28.3%) &I=F

Improving memory (n=33, 17.3%) 1&sRI1CN, 7]

Improving speech (n=28, 14. 7%)&sE[1548E

Understanding doctor’ s direction (n=26, 13.6%) EiEEE/ [EIEIEME
Improving my health (n=25, 13.1%) IEEBEEBRIRS

Cleaning (n=21, 11%) &S
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ADULT CAREGIVING px A B&3

27.2% of elders indicated someone takes care of
them.

{aFnfth A BB

7.9% of elders indicated their caregiver is paid.

ST RRIE 7K/ R

16. 2% indicated the person who takes care of them

1s a family or friend.

FREE IR AEGRR AR

8.4% of participants reported they cannot afford
hiring someone.

TGN T B BRI T A RRA &
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ADULT CAREGIVINGFL A B&:

13.6% of respondents indicated they care for

family/friends.

HREIXY 3R 92K ABRRA
28.8% of elders indicated they are not taking care

of someone.

TR B RRAINI SR

15.2% of elders reported they take care of someone.

BEERMAIYR

-
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HEALTH-CARE &1
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2 64.9% indicated they have an annual check—up

TRX'E EF_ﬁ%E_% R}

A 62.8% of elder report having a regular doctor

7

=)

7

=]

EHIZEED
a 04.9% take medication regularly

&/ KHANR BRYZ5Y)

abl.3% have a health condition that needs regular

care by a doctor

2

=)

ERIFNK

499.7% reported they did not need help purchasing
medication
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RELATIONSHIP
BETWEEN
DEMOGRAPHICS AND
NEEDS

AR5
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AREAS NEEDING HELP BY GENDER

v

Males (n=59) Females (n=125)
Going to medical Coing t {ical .
SerViceS <20 3%> /T\jﬁg (5511’16%/0) O medilca Services
(éloé 80/5 to exercise Going shopping (18.4%) W47

' . Going to learn something I
Choosing senior like (16%) F>)E*2

housing (15.3%) Z9(E Going to exercise (15.2%) 35

Y Ge
Going to have fun 4 Going to get food (14.4%)%h
(13. 6%) B

j{j&ﬂ%,cﬁfﬁz_;j] Affordable utility services

Going to have fun by
myself (11.9%) AR
RiGa)

% 1. 4%) WER HEENE R

Going to have fun (12.8%) =

VAR
1
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W TOP 5 AREAS OF NEED FOR
U.S, CITIZENS (N=122) REARSS
E

Top Five Areas of
Need:

On translation (28.7%) &I=F
Going to work (23.8%) =\
Going to medical services (18.9%) TL
Improving memory (17.2%) 1EsR121, /]
Going shopping (15.6%) 47

PH
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STOP 12 AREAS OF NEED FOR
U.S. RESIDENTS (N=54) &:EE5H X R

Going to medical services (35.2%) FLlE
Improving speech (31.5%) I=EFHELEEET]

On translation (27.8%) #&N1F

Going to exercise (18.5%) 3Bz

%ging to learn something I like (18.5%) ZRZEZZFIR
=

Going to get food (16.7%) I NE

Going to have fun (16.7%) &=

Improving memory (16.7%) IFUIA

Understanding doctor’ s direction (16.7%) EEIgIERE
VAER TSp/AK

Minor home repairs (14.8%) EZx4E(Z

B At e ol TdblT] ~ ovite 2T 2t er et o 11 Q0
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TOP 7 NEEDS OF THOSE ABOVE @
POVERTY LEVEL (N=29) =F 2554 A OB

Crime/scam protection (27.6%) IEIFESVEYRINLH

Managing health (27.6%) EFREEIE
Minor home repairs (24.1%) FEZFR4E(Z
Improving memory (20.7%) IF12107]
Affordable medical services (17.2%)
s

Going to have fun (17.2%) &I
Going to exercise (17.2%) &)

=T HRSS
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P 10 NEEDS OF THOSE BELOW
POVERTY LEVEL (N=109) ETZHF B AOE:

On translation (39. 4%)

Managing health (33.9%)
How to use computers (33.9%)

Going to medical services (27.5%)
Crime/scan protection (21.1%)
Affordable medical services (21.1%)
Improving speech (20.2%)

How to use metro buses (18.3%)
Improving memory (18.3%)

Finding affordable utility services (17.4%)
Going shopping (17.4%)

Improving health (17.4%)

Going to learn something T like (16.5%)
Affordable meals (15.6%) MRBHZR
Going to exercise (15.6%)
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LIVES ALONE (N =412]5$EA [

ders who Ilive alone
Elders who live alone  need help withee. . 252

stateeee Vi<
I take medication Going shopping
regularly. (78%) (19. 5%)

AEE/ <A Going to medical
I have a regular  Services (19. 5%)

doctor. (73.2%) Understanding
Annual check- doctor’ s direction

(70. 7%) FEIERR E (19. 5%)
[ have a health 4Help cleaning (19.5%)

condition that needs On translation
regular care by a (17. 1%)

doctor (53.7%) Gong to have fun
& E MBSk (17. 1%)
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ELDERS WHO LIVE WITH OTHERS
NEED HELP WITH...(N=4) 5{tt A[E{

Managing health (50%) {ZFEEIE
Improving strength (50%) ALBIEF

\E N

Improving speech (50%) IBFIESEE




W ELDERS LIVING WITH THEIR SPOUSE ™

NEED HELP WITH... EN=80? 5#3E
Eﬁgers living with E d.ers 1ving with
their spouse state their spouse need help

thateee.. . witheee
I have a regular Managing health (32.5%)
doctor. (66.3%) ABETTE On translation (26. 3%)
W= BE R Crime/scan protection (23.8%)
Annual check—up (66. 3%) How to use computers (23.8%)
3 Going to medical services
FERERNE (23. 8%)
Don’ t need help Improving memory (17.5%)

purchasing medication
(66. 3%)

TN ST 5K 13 B

I have a health
condition that
requires regular

Minor home repairs (16. 3%)

Affordable medical services
(16. 3%)

Improving speech (16.3%)
Going to exercise (15%)
Improving health (13.8%)
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THOSE NOT LIVING WITH SP€
NEEDS HELP WITH...(N=99) k5#15
[B{E

Managing health (32.3%)

On translation (30.3%)

To use computers (26. 3%)

Going to medical services (25.3%)

Crime/scam protection (23.2%)

Affordable medical services (21.2%)

Gong shopping (20.2%)

Understanding doctor’ s direction (19.2%)

Improving memory (18.2%)

To use metro buses (18.2%)

Going to learn something I like (17.2%)

Going to exercise (17.2%)



SE WHO LIVE WITH FAMIL -Rﬂﬁfﬂﬁ%ﬁ
IENDS NEED WITH...(N=15)5/i&E X A
[2] (=

Affordable medical services (53.3%)
Managing health (46. 7%)

Minor home repairs (33. 3%)

Finding affordable utility services (33.3%)
Crime/scam protection (33.3%)

Going to learn something T like (33. 3%)
Going to have fun (33.3%)

Going to exercise (26.7%)

Going to medical services (26.7%)

Affordable meals (26. 7%)



OSE WHO DO NOT LIVING WEEH:FANILY-
R FRIENDS NEED HELP IN...(N=164)

ARSXARAERREIE

Managing health (31.1%)
On translation (29. 3%)

How to use computers (25%)

Going to medical services (24.4%)
Crime/scam protection (22.6%)
Improving memory (18. 3%)

Affordable medical services (15.9%)
Going shopping (15.9%)

Going to exercise (15.2%)
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v LIVING IN SENIOR HOUSING (N=103)
EANXEE

On translation (40.8%)
Managing health (34%)

Going to medical services (29.1%)

Crime/scam protection (27.2%)

How to use computers (27.2%)

Going shopping (21.4%)

Improving memory (20. 4%)

Improving speech (19.4%)

Understanding doctor’ s direction (19.4%)
Affordable medical services (18.4%)

How to use metro buses (17.5%)

Improving my health (16.5%)

Choosing senior housing (15.5%)

Cleaning (15.5%)



N7 NOT LIVING IN SENIOR HOUSKKIG "
(N=78)
FZEANDXER

Managing health (29.5%)

How to use computers (21.8%)

Minor home repairs (23. 1%)
Affordable medical services (19.2%)
Going to exercise (19.2%)
Crime/scam protection (17.9%)

Going to medical services (17.9%)

Gong to have fun (15. 4%)
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N AGE CATEGORY: <65 YEARS
(N=38)
INF65%5 AL

Help with minor home repairs (34.5%)

Learn about managing health (34.5%)

Learn about affordable medical services (34.5%)
Help on translation (24.1%)

Learn how to use computers (24.1%)

Help finding affordable utility services (20.7%)
Crime/scam protection (20. 7%)

Help going to learn something I like (20.7%)
Help going to exercise (20.7%)

Help improving speech (20. 7%)

Help understanding doctor’ s direction (17.2%)

Help going to medical services (17.2%)
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RECOMMENDATIONS
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RECOMMENDATIONS

Provide free assistance in transportation to
medical services.

RERFRRXRBSET RS

Provide free transportation to shopping for

respondents to who live alone.

RERFRWYLZBRFS 2HEZA

Provide free translation services for seniors via
phone services

RERTBBIEINARBARSS

Hire more social workers to teach respondents
about crime/scam protection.

et e e———— & T oe—— n P o« 2 — L @ ot s S - ——— 8 ) &
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RECOMMENDATIONS

a Provide assistance with health management
RBEEREEIEDE

a Offer educational classes for elderly who want to
learn how to use computers

H 7T EN1R1E

a Researching ways to provide affordable medical
services to those without health insurance.
IR BEIFRIEERAR - REBEZALIZFZNETT RS

a Increase volunteers for home services including

minor home repairs

IBMXY T GEE

VN WIERY
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CONCLUSION

Questions and Answers? [O5Z&

Professor Patrick Leung at pleung@uh. edu

University of Houston Graduate College of Social
Work




